Serving The Medical Profession Since 1955
 ELMED
Pediatric Laparoscopy Catalog
Phone -  (224) 353-6446
Fax -  (224) 653-8178
Email -  medical@elmed.com
Elmed Incorporated
35 N Brandon Drive
Glendale Heights, IL 60139
We subscribe to Cost
Containment and Protection
of the Environment.
Therefore, we manufacture
reusable products for a cleaner
world.
WE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE & SELL THE TOOLS THE SURGEONS USE
2
PEDIATRIC INSTRUMENTATION
3.5MM GRASPERS & DISSECTORS
3.5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR WITH
SPOON
20 CM 53520-02IT 53520-02C
30 CM 53530-02IT 53530-02C
45 CM 53545-02IT 53545-02C
Style C: Insert & Tube Length
3.5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
20 CM 53520-03IT 53520-03C
30 CM 53530-03IT 53530-03C
45 CM 53545-03IT 53545-03C
3.5MM Ø, MARYLAND
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
20 CM 53520-06IT 53520-06C
30 CM 53530-06IT 53530-06C
45 CM 53545-06IT 53545-06C
3.5MM Ø, NEEDLE-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
20 CM 53520-10IT 53520-10C
30 CM 53530-10IT 53530-10C
45 CM 53545-10IT 53545-10C
3.5MM Ø, COBRA GRASPER,
DOUBLE-ACTION
20 CM 53520-15IT 53520-15C
30 CM 53530-15IT 53530-15C
45 CM 53545-15IT 53545-15C
3.5MM Ø, BABCOCK
GRASPER, FENESTRATED TIP
20 CM 53520-16IT 53520-16C
30 CM 53530-16IT 53530-16C
45 CM 53545-16IT 53545-16C
3.5MM Ø, ENDO CLINCH
FENESTRATED GRASPER
20 CM 53520-27IT 53520-27C
30 CM 53530-27IT 53530-27C
45 CM 53545-27IT 53545-27C
3.5MM Ø, DOUBLE CUP
FUNDUS MAXI GRASPER
20 CM 53520-26IT 53520-26C
30 CM 53530-26IT 53530-26C
45 CM 53545-26IT 53545-26C
3.5MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC ALLIS
GRASPER, SHORT VERSION,
SERRATED W/ DOUBLE ROW
OF TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
20 CM 53520-119IT 53520-119C
30 CM 53530-119IT 53530-119C
45 CM 53545-119IT 53545-119C
3.5MM Ø, ALLIGATOR
GRASPER, RETRO FACING
TEETH, DOUBLE-ACTION
20 CM 53520-29IT 53520-29C
30 CM 53530-29IT 53530-29C
45 CM 53545-29IT 53545-29C
3.5MM Ø, FENESTRATED
GRASPER, 16 MM DBL-
ACTION JAW
20 CM 53520-38IT 53520-38C
30 CM 53530-38IT 53530-38C
45 CM 53545-38IT 53545-38C
3.5MM Ø, MIXTER GRASPER/
DISSECTOR RIGHT ANGLE
20 CM 53520-07IT 53520-07C
30 CM 53530-07IT 53530-07C
45 CM 53545-07IT 53545-07C
3.5MM Ø, HUNTER/
FENESTRATED DEBAKEY
GRASPER
20 CM 53520-58IT 53520-58C
30 CM 53530-58IT 53530-58C
45 CM 53545-58IT 53545-58C
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Recommended Handles
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
OR
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01C      +      TYPE 17               =           52255-01C17
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
3
PEDIATRIC INSTRUMENTATION
3.5MM SCISSORS
3.5MM Ø, HOOK SCISSORS,
SINGLE-ACTION
20 CM 53520-60IT 53520-60C
30 CM 53530-60IT 53530-60C
45 CM 53545-60IT 53545-60C
Style C: Insert & Tube Length
3.5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, CURVED
20 CM 53520-66IT 53520-66C
30 CM 53530-66IT 53530-66C
45 CM 53545-66IT 53545-66C
3.5MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, CURVED,
FINE SERRATED
20 CM 53520-166IT 53520-166C
30 CM 53530-166IT 53530-166C
45 CM 53545-166IT 53545-166C
3.5MM Ø, PERITONEAL
SCISSORS, SINGLE-ACTION
20 CM 53520-67IT 53520-67C
30 CM 53530-67IT 53530-67C
45 CM 53545-67IT 53545-67C
TIP DESIGN
20 CM
SHAFT
30 CM

Finger Loops
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          52255-01C      +      TYPE 17               =           52255-01C17
3.5MM NEEDLE HOLDERS
We Design, Manufacture & Sell The Tools The Surgeons Use
4
PEDIATRIC INSTRUMENTATION
3MM GRASPERS, DISSECTORS & SCISSORS
3MM Ø, MARYLAND
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
20 CM 53020-06IT 53020-06C
30 CM 53030-06IT 53030-06C
45 CM 53045-06IT 53045-06C
3MM Ø, NEEDLE-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
20 CM 53020-10IT 53020-10C
30 CM 53030-10IT 53030-10C
45 CM 53045-10IT 53045-10C
3MM Ø, BULLET-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR WITH
SPOON
20 CM 53020-04IT 53020-04C
30 CM 53030-04IT 53030-04C
45 CM 53045-04IT 53045-04C
Type 9:
Lightweight
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, w/ Large
Finger Loops
Type 18:
Carbon-Fiber w/
RF Post, Ratchet /
Ratchet Defeating
Recommended Handles
OR
Type 17:
Lightweight Carbon
-Fiber w/ RF Post
OR
3MM Ø, STANDARD GRASP-
ER/DISSECTOR WITH SPOON
20 CM 53020-02IT 53020-02C
30 CM 53030-02IT 53030-02C
45 CM 53045-02IT 53045-02C
Style C: Insert & Tube Length
3MM Ø, CLAW GRASPER,
2 X 3 TEETH, SINGLE-ACTION
20 CM 53020-36IT 53020-36C
30 CM 53030-36IT 53030-36C
45 CM 53045-36IT 53045-36C
3MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC
FENESTRATED GRASPER,
CURVED, 16 MM DBL-ACTION
JAW
20 CM 53020-37IT 53020-37C
30 CM 53030-37IT 53030-37C
45 CM 53045-37IT 53045-37C
3MM Ø, “MCKERNAN” STYLE
FUNDUS MAXI GRASPER
20 CM 53020-126IT 53020-126C
30 CM 53030-126IT 53030-126C
45 CM 53045-126IT 53045-126C
3MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, W/ TOOTH
(SEMM-TYPE), DBL-ACTION
20 CM 53020-68IT 53020-68C
30 CM 53030-68IT 53030-68C
45 CM 53045-68IT 53045-68C
3MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, DBL-ACTION
20 CM 53020-70IT 53020-70C
30 CM 53030-70IT 53030-70C
45 CM 53045-70IT 53045-70C
Please Use The Example Below When Ordering The Elmed “Blue Monarch” Line Of Instrumentation:
TIP & STYLE    +  HANDLE TYPE       = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
          53020-01C      +      TYPE 17             =           53020-01C17
3MM Ø, HOOK SCISSORS,
SINGLE-ACTION
20 CM 53020-60IT 53020-60C
30 CM 53030-60IT 53030-60C
45 CM 53045-60IT 53045-60C
3MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, CURVED
20 CM 53020-66IT 53020-66C
30 CM 53030-66IT 53030-66C
45 CM 53045-66IT 53045-66C
3MM Ø, PERITONEAL
SCISSORS, SINGLE-ACTION
20 CM 53020-67IT 53020-67C
30 CM 53030-67IT 53030-67C
45 CM 53045-67IT 53045-67C
3MM Ø, MICRO TIP SCISSORS,
CURVED, SINGLE-ACTION
20 CM 53020-62IT 53020-62C
30 CM 53030-62IT 53030-62C
45 CM 53045-62IT 53045-62C
3MM Ø, MICRO GRASPER/
DISSECTOR, FENESTRATED,
12MM JAW
33 CM 53030-14IT 53030-14C
36 CM 53045-14IT 53045-14C
45 CM 53045-14IT 53045-14C
To Order Call: (224) 353-6446
5
PEDIATRIC INSTRUMENTATION